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HISTORIC BACKGROUND 

The historic background for this property is described in the Tarrant County Historic Resources 
Survey and the records of the Mansfield Historic Society as follows:   

 
114 N. Main Street – J.H. Wright’s Big Daylight Store (1901): 
 
“This commercial building was constructed for J.H. Wright in 1901 to house the 

general merchandise business he had established in 1884. Operating under the 
new name of ‘The Big Daylight Store,’ it was Mansfield's leading retail 
business in the years prior to World War II. J.H. Wright played a central role in 
Mansfield's development in the 19th and 20th centuries, until his death in 1942. 
This building is distinguished by its pressed metal front with stacked bands of 
simulated stone, floral frieze and garlanded cornice. In spite of a storefront 
remodeling, the building is one of the key contributors to the potential Main 
Street Historic District, and appears to be individually eligible for the National 
Register.” 
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Property Owner Notification for ZC# 16-020 
 LEGAL DESC 1 LEGAL DESC 2 OWNER NAME OWNER ADDRESS CITY ZIP 
 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 1 SWAIM, RICHARD E 435 FM 2258 VENUS, TX 76084-4728 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 1 128 N MAIN ST LLC 128 N MAIN ST MANSFIELD, TX 76063-1724 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 1 SMITH, ROBERT A 126 N MAIN ST MANSFIELD, TX 76063-1724 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 1 124 N MAIN ST LLC 128 N MAIN ST MANSFIELD, TX 76063-1724 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 1 WELCH, BRIAN C 916 FAIRWAY VIEW DR MANSFIELD, TX 76063-3469 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 1 116 N MAIN ST LLC PO BOX 553 MANSFIELD, TX 76063 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 1 MANSFIELD CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 114 N MAIN ST MANSFIELD, TX 76063-1724 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 1 PATTERSON, JOHN E 790 NEWT PATTERSON RD MANSFIELD, TX 76063-6326 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 1 PATTERSON, JOHN E 790 NEWT PATTERSON RD MANSFIELD, TX 76063-6326 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 1 AUSTIN, JNO R 1503 TULIP DR ARLINGTON, TX 76013-5036 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 1 MANSFIELD HISTORICAL SOCIETY PO BOX 304 MANSFIELD, TX 76063-0304 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 1 MCCLENDON, JIMMY R 27 FOREST DR MANSFIELD, TX 76063-6615 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 1 SMITH, ROBERT A 126 N MAIN ST MANSFIELD, TX 76063-1724 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 1 AUSTIN, JNO R 1503 TULIP DR ARLINGTON, TX 76013-5036 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 1 WELCH, BRIAN C 916 FAIRWAY VIEW DR MANSFIELD, TX 76063-3469 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 1 MANSFIELD CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 114 N MAIN ST MANSFIELD, TX 76063-1724 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 12 C & C BUINESSS PROPERTIES 5880 NEWT PATTERSON RD MANSFIELD, TX 76063-6152 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 12 MANSFIELD, CITY OF 1200 E BROAD ST MANSFIELD, TX 76063-1805 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 12 KING, WESLEY C PO BOX 1462 MANSFIELD, TX 76063-1462 
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Property Owner Notification for ZC# 16-020 
 LEGAL DESC 1 LEGAL DESC 2 OWNER NAME OWNER ADDRESS CITY ZIP 
 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 12 KING, CORDELL EST 305 W OAK ST APT A MANSFIELD, TX 76063-1646 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 12 ERNST REALTY INVESTMENT LLC 7 GLEN ABBEY CT MANSFIELD, TX 76063-3851 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 12 SHAFFER, ANNA Y 107 E BROAD ST MANSFIELD, TX 76063-1774 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 12 TURRUBIARTES, PRISCILIANO 7023 STETTER DR ARLINGTON, TX 76001-6201 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 12 SHAFFER, ANNA Y 107 E BROAD ST MANSFIELD, TX 76063-1774 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 12 C & C BUINESSS PROPERTIES 5880 NEWT PATTERSON RD MANSFIELD, TX 76063-6152 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 12 ERNST REALTY INVESTMENT LLC 7 GLEN ABBEY CT MANSFIELD, TX 76063-3851 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 12 KING, WESLEY C PO BOX 1462 MANSFIELD, TX 76063-1462 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 12 KING, CORDELL EST 305 W OAK ST APT A MANSFIELD, TX 76063-1646 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 2 RAMIREZ, MAURO Y 812 DORAL DR MANSFIELD, TX 76063-2600 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 2 PATTERSON, JOHN 790 NEWT PATTERSON RD MANSFIELD, TX 76063 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 2 119 N MAIN ST LLC 128 N MAIN ST MANSFIELD, TX 76063-1724 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 2 ARB FAMILY L P 14 RED BLUFF CT MANSFIELD, TX 76063-7704 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 2 DORSEY, TROY G 115 N MAIN ST MANSFIELD, TX 76063-1723 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 2 PPNCHO LLC 2900 SERENITY CT ARLINGTON, TX 76016 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 2 PATTERSON, JOHN E 790 NEWT PATTERSON RD MANSFIELD, TX 76063-6326 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 2 MORALES, CHARLES 5880 NEWT PATTERSON RD MANSFIELD, TX 76063-6152 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 2 107 N MAIN ST LLC 128 N MAIN ST MANSFIELD, TX 76063-1724 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 2 MARTIN, JOE R PO BOX 91588 ARLINGTON, TX 76015-0088 
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Property Owner Notification for ZC# 16-020 
 LEGAL DESC 1 LEGAL DESC 2 OWNER NAME OWNER ADDRESS CITY ZIP 
 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 2 ERNST REALTY INVESTMENTS LLC 101 N MAIN ST STE 101 MANSFIELD, TX 76063-7712 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 2 PATTERSON, JOHN E 790 NEWT PATTERSON RD MANSFIELD, TX 76063-6326 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 2 RAMIREZ, MAURO Y 812 DORAL DR MANSFIELD, TX 76063-2600 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 2 ARB FAMILY L P 14 RED BLUFF CT MANSFIELD, TX 76063-7704 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 2 DORSEY, TROY G 115 N MAIN ST MANSFIELD, TX 76063-1723 

 MANSFIELD, CITY OF BLK 64 MANSFIELD, CITY OF 1200 E BROAD ST MANSFIELD, TX 76063-1805 
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